Z KD H
12
Product group
Holding Current Reduction
Fig. 1:  Z KD H 211 A02
Holding current reduction Z KD H is a control gear for so-
lenoids. Depending on the requirement a higher attraction
force or a lower energy demand can be reached with the

directive.
The compliance with the standards can be confirmed on request.
Type code
Type max. Attraction current max. Holding current
Z KD H 211 A02 10 A 3 A
Z KD H 211 A03 6 A 12 V: 2 A
24 V: 1 A
Fig. 4:  Z KD H 211 A03
Block diagram
For commissioning please observe the operating manual.
Cable gland
(cable ø4,5...11 mm
Tightening torque
max. 0,4 Nm
Terminal clamp
tightening torque
max. 0,4 Nm
Holding
current setting
           (P1)
readable
9,6 V - 28,8 V DC
GND
9,6 V - 28,8 V DC
                    GND
Tampoprint
label
Caution!
Electrostatically sensitive
components!
K1                     K1
K2                    K4
     protected against polarity
Sealing
Status display
LED green, red
t  s
tAP =
4
Subject to  Sales Terms applay, available at www.Magnet-Schultz.com
062019/16  Alt
1.  Which solenoid is to be operated:         Example
Type: _________________________         GTCA050X43A01
2.  Which optimization shall be carried out (see above table)
□ Maximum attraction force (overexcitation)
□ Minimum energy demand (holding current reduction)